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http://www.harlow-blackwater-sailing-club.com/ 

  



COMMITTEE 

Committee Position Name E-mail Telephone Mobile 

Commodore Mark Batt markbatt0@gmail.com 01621 744805 07484 868907 

Vice Commodore Rob Laurie robert.laurie@lineone.net 01376 347366 07865 077768 

Rear Commodore Bob Parsons bobsparks415@me.com 01621 840656 07540 191706 

Hon. Secretary Tony Everitt teveritt1957@gmail.com 01621 331182 07941 671491 

Hon. Treasurer Sandra Hockley sandiehockley28@gmail.com 01371 874279 07788 541531 

Cruiser Secretary Steve Howell steve.howell4@icloud.com 01255 761330 07952 343424 

Sailing Secretary Clive Tarling clive.tarling@gmail.com 01992 524164 07802 257616 

House Secretary Neil Clark neil@bookkeepingessex.co.uk 

 07736 476583 

Membership 
Secretary Barry Knights barry_knights@sky.com 01621 842199 07929 734684 

Publicity Officer John Wilmott johnnywilmott@btinternet.com 01277 633138 07522 900702 

Bar Manager Geoff Kent gefkent@gmail.com   07759 217550 

Social Secretary Lydia Knights lydia.knights@sky.com 01621 842199   

Committee member Marcus Wallace marcuswallace@hotmail.co.uk 01621 843792 07850 123322 

Committee member Peter Hardie ceec.lib@virgin.net 01245 261900 07940 515105 

Welfare officer John Hawker johnhawker@sky.com 01277 203710 07950 327816 

 
Contact E-mail for Committee: hbsccommittee@gmail.com 
 
DUTIES   
The Club uses DutyMan (https://dutyman.biz/dmmain.aspx?id=H0002501) to help with organisation and 
administration of duties for our sailing programme. DutyMan is a web-based duty roster management 
system which is always up to date, accurate and easily accessed. Members can book their own duties 
and organise duty swaps.  

IF YOU CANNOT DO YOUR DUTY PLEASE USE DUTYMAN TO SWAP WITH ANOTHER MEMBER 
If you are unable to access DutyMan please contact Clive Tarling (Sailing Secretary) to arrange a swap. 

   
 

HBSC CALENDAR SMARTPHONE 
 

Smartphone Subscribed Calendar URL for HBSC Programme 
iPhone users scan QR code and subscribe when asked. Other phone users refer to instructions 

 

 
https://calendar.google.com/calendar/u/0/embed?src=24vhb17od65fth5f673ah7qmjg@group.calendar

.google.com&ctz=Europe/London 
 
  



Date High 
Tide 

Tide 
Ht. 

Start 
Time Event 

Sunday, 7 January 2024 08:19 4.2 09:30 Club maintenance work party 
Sunday, 21 January 2024 08:20 4.5 09:30 Club maintenance work party 
Sunday, 4 February 2024 06:01 4.3 09:30 Club maintenance work party 
Sunday, 18 February 2024 06:22 4.5 09:30 Club maintenance work party 
Sunday, 10 March 2024 12:31 5.6 10:40 Spring Points 1 & 2 (MBSC)  
Friday, 22 March 2024 11:08 4.9 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Saturday, 23 March 2024 11:46 5.1 13:00 Fitting Out Lunch 
Sunday, 24 March 2024 12:20 5.2 10:50 Spring Points 3 & 4 (MBSC)  
Friday, 29 March 2024 14:52 5.2 13:10 Easter 1 (MBSC)  
Saturday, 30 March 2024 15:22 5.0 14:00 Easter 2 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 31 March 2024 16:54 4.8 15:15 Lawling Tankard (HBSC)  
Monday, 1 April 2024 17:40 4.6 16:30 Easter 3 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 7 April 2024 12:21 5.5 10:30 Spring Points 5 & 6 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 14 April 2024 17:05 4.7 16:00 Spring Pursuit (MBSC) 
Sunday, 21 April 2024 12:10 5.0 10:50 Spring Points 7 & 8 (MBSC)  
Friday, 26 April 2024 10:27 4.7 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Sunday, 28 April 2024 16:00 5.0 14:15 Galley Cup (HBSC)  
Sunday, 5 May 2024 11:01 5.1 09:15 Spring Points 9 & 10 (MBSC)  
Monday, 6 May 2024 11:55 5.3 10:10 Mayland Mug (MBSC)  
Saturday, 11 May 2024 15:29 5.3 13:00 Open Day  
Sunday, 12 May 2024 16:07 5.0 14:30 Kayak/SUP/Dinghy Cruise to Mundon Spit  
Sunday, 19 May 2024 10:38 4.6 09:00 Summer 1 & 2 (HBSC)  
Friday, 24 May 2024 13:58 5.2 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Saturday, 25 May 2024 14:34 5.2 12:00 Safety Boat Training  
Sunday, 26 May 2024 15:10 5.1 13:30 Summer 3 & 4 (HBSC)  
Monday, 27 May 2024 15:48 5.0 14:00 Helms Trophy (HBSC)  
Saturday, 8 June 2024 14:33 5.2 12:45 Essex Air Ambulance (HBSC)  
Sunday, 9 June 2024 15:11 5.0 13:30 Summer 5 & 6 (HBSC)  
Saturday, 15 June 2024 19:43 4.3 18:00 Evening Series 1 / Safety Boat Cover 
Saturday, 22 June 2024 13:38 5.0 12:10 Safety Boat Cover / Training & Taster Sessions  
Sunday, 23 June 2024 14:18 5.1 12:30 Summer 7 & 8 (HBSC)  
Friday, 28 June 2024 05:53 5.1 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Saturday, 29 June 2024 19:02 4.9 17:30 Evening Series 2 / Safety Boat Cover 
Saturday, 6 July 2024 13:39 5.0 12:00 Safety Boat Cover / Training & Taster Sessions  
Sunday, 7 July 2024 14:19 5.0 12:30 Osea Cup (HBSC)  
Saturday, 13 July 2024 17:55 4.6 16:15 Evening Series 3 & 4 / Safety Boat Cover 
Saturday, 20 July 2024 12:32 4.8 10:45 Laser Open (HBSC)  
Sunday, 21 July 2024 13:18 4.9 11:30 Bob Knights Trophy (HBSC) 
Friday, 26 July 2024 16:58 5.4 09:30 Club maintenance work party  



Date High 
Tide 

Tide 
Ht. 

Start 
Time Event 

Saturday, 27 July 2024 17:42 5.3 16:00 Evening Series 5 & 6 / Safety Boat Cover  
Saturday, 3 August 2024 12:43 4.8 11:00 Kayak/SUP/Dinghy Cruise to Osea Island  
Sunday, 4 August 2024 13:27 4.9 11:45 Summer 9 & 10 (HBSC) 
Saturday, 10 August 2024 16:43 4.9 15:00 Evening Series 7 & 8 / Safety Boat Cover 
Sunday, 11 August 2024 17:13 4.8 15:40 Challenge Cup (MBSC) 
Friday, 16 August 2024 10:00 4.2 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Sunday, 18 August 2024 12:10 4.7 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Monday, 19 August 2024 12:58 5.0 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Tuesday, 20 August 2024 13:42 5.2 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Wednesday, 21 August 2024 14:26 5.4 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Thursday, 22 August 2024 15:10 5.6 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Friday, 23 August 2024 15:52 5.7 TBA  Club Week (HBSC)  
Sunday, 25 August 2024 17:14 5.4 15:45 Autumn 1 & 2 (HBSC)  
Sunday, 1 September 2024 12:29 4.9 10:45 Autumn 3 & 4 (HBSC)  
Saturday, 7 September 2024 15:41 5.2 14:00 Safety Boat Cover / Training & Taster Sessions  
Sunday, 8 September 2024 16:11 5.0 14:30 Two Island Race (Hells Bells) (HBSC)  
Sunday, 15 September 2024 10:46 4.5 09:15 RNLI Pennant (HBSC) 
Saturday, 21 September 2024 15:26 5.9 14:00 Safety Boat Cover / Training & Taster Sessions  
Sunday, 22 September 2024 16:06 5.7 14:20 Autumn 5 & 6 (HBSC)  
Friday, 27 September 2024 08:33 4.0 09:30 Club maintenance work party  
Sunday, 29 September 2024 11:13 4.6 09:30 Autumn 7 & 8 (HBSC)  
Sunday, 6 October 2024 15:13 5.2 13:30 Autumn 9 & 10 (HBSC) 
Sunday, 20 October 2024 15:02 5.8 13:15 Cock of the River (HBSC)  
Sunday, 3 November 2024 13:17 5.2 11:20 Open Winter Series 1 & 2 (MBSC)  
Saturday, 16 November 2024 12:12 5.6 13:00 Laying Up Lunch 
Sunday, 17 November 2024 12:58 5.6 10:45 Open Winter Series 3 & 4 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 24 November 2024 06:03 4.1 12:00 AGM / Prize Giving (HBSC)  
Sunday, 1 December 2024 12:21 5.0 10:30 Open Winter Series 5 & 6 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 15 December 2024 12:00 5.2 10:00 Open Winter Series 7 & 8 (MBSC)  
Sunday, 29 December 2024 11:21 4.6 10:20 Blackwater Icicle (HBSC) 

 
 

Key: Safety boat cover available for all members to participate in any water-sports. On some of 
these days, taster and training sessions or kayak/SUP/dinghy cruises will be arranged. 

Dinghy racing programme (HBSC or MBSC start venue in brackets) 

Safety Boat training for members who would like to cox or crew safety boats. 

Social Events   
 
 


